i

&

i ' ] p
e T T T Y e R A R

¥
L}

|
v et i i

jﬁf

AR T 8 WA ST Sowed ik oEF

R i T

A 1
i -l-'lk_-\h . e L

b

iR

.ni1_-'l 5* 'L-_!l; s

-u.-_-'w.l-.'l.r._l..-.:-...-..q-._-: Lo

=gl s P L LR
¥ 8 |

MINUTES ; CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At a regular adjourned meeting of the Common Couneil of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky,convened and held at the city hall in said citly, on the 6th
day of January, 1928, the following were present: Mayor, Geo. Pinson Jr.,
Councilmen, I.E. Brooks, Osecar Jackson, B.A. Ratliff, and E.E. Trivette:

The minutes of the Common Council, at all former meetins, not heretofore
read and approved, are read and approved by the Council.

W.W. Burnett appeared before the Common Council, and requested that he
be exonerated in the sum of $1800.,00, from the valuation charged against him
by the City of Pikeville, for taxation, for the year 1927, and after hearing
evidence on this request, Councilmen, E.E. Trivette moved that W.W. Burnett
be exonerated in the sum of $34.20, for the year 1927, divided as follows:
From the Ceneral Fund £¥3.50; from the Water Levy, $4.50, and from the Special

Levy Fund $16.20, and said motion being duly seconded, carried by a nmamimous vote,

Hon. Alex L. Ratliff, appeared before the Commen Council, and stated
to them, that Whereas, the Common Council had appointed a City Tax Collector,
for the collection of taxes, and that, Whereas the Chief of Folice was also
collecting taxes, that he believed it was to the best interest of the eity, that
the Common Council cause a settlement to made with Walter Robinson, Chief of
Police, and relieve him of the duty of colleecting taxes, and thereupon, turn
over 211 tax tickets now in his hands, to the City Tax Collector, for
colleetion, and the further consideration of this matter is passed until the
next meetinzg of the Council.

Councilman, E.E. Trivette, moved that the Citly Clerk, be directed to
make settlement with the Chief of Police, on all taxes now in his hands for
collection, up to and ineluding the 6th day of January, 1928, and have said
settlement ready for considerztion by the Couneil, st its next regular
meeting, and said motion being duly seconded by I.E. Erooks, carried by a
unanimous vote.

Upon motion made, seconded and carried, the City Attorney is directed
to prepare, and have ready for consideration by the Counecil, at its next
regular,meeting, an Ordinance extending the time in whiech the penalty shall
attach on all unpaid taxes owing the City of Pikeville, Ky., for the year,
1927, until the 1lst day of March, 1928,

Councilman, E.E. Trivette, nominated Herman Polley, as Caretaker of
the Firestation, and fire truck, to succeed Bennie England, to be employed

at the same salary paid the said Bennie England, $3.,00 per day, and to give
service 24 hours per day, subjeet To be removed by the Common Council, at any
time they may desire, and there being no further nominations, upon a roll
call of the Council, the vote was as follows:

I1.E. Brooks Yes Rush Sword
Ogscar Jackson Yes h.E. Trivette
B.A. Ratliff Yes Richard Thompson
The result of the vote beingz announced by the Clerk, the }Mayor
-hereupon declared the said Herman Polley elected as Caretake of the Fire
i and Fire Truck.

Herman Polley being present in open Couneil accepted said apointment,
h

and entered upon his duties as summExgetxmdxk Caretaker of the Fire Truck and

Fire Station.

The Mayor, appointed Councilman ., Trivette and Rush Sword, as
members of the Pardon Roard, of the City of Pikeville, Ky., for the year 1928,

Councilman, Oscar Jackson, moved the appointments of Rush Sword and
E.E. Trivette, as members of the Pardon Foard, of the City of Pikeville, Ky.,
for the year 1928, be confirmed by the Jouncil, and said motilon being
duly seconded by B.A. Ha*liff,xaaxxinﬁxh;xaxnnxnimnnzxxﬂtEﬂﬂfxxkﬁxﬂﬂnnziixurmn a

roll call of the council the vote was as follows:

I.E. Brooks Yes Rush Sword Absent

Osear Jackson Yes r.E. Trivette 2

B.A« Ratliff Yes Richard Thompson Absent,

The result of the vote beins announced by the Clerk, the
declared said motion carried, and said appointments confirmed.

S N P s S LR A i ol ol L
. i - o o B

T S R

;
i
l-li.- et o
E
B
¥
i
{

Al i




! :
1 . i L8
| gt pig A e g e 1 v SR D n#!iﬂ-wf- L

£ - | PR

g TR R
i
i

O e b

e Lp ey

1
} !
' 1

!

g el e T e

RN
"I
3

'rr-J Eroadwt
1
i
j
£
i
1
i
i:.hlru—.l-nl.'l i
. - '! X -]
jll-.ln-\ll—ll# w

4
i

-
Pt i s ke e - o e | ST W D
b 5 T s

4 3

T - .
el / i !
o o 5 L ! O
" AL = ki G : ‘!
. | L = g 1

VI e : 2% i
i il e g S ey A o B T s B o A e
e Ty o : ¥
n L

i

P } i
,.......-n...‘-g;-.ﬂ-ul-ﬂ-:l' .
"

]
a
]
1

e s i @ sal i
i ST T e

E
|

] -
iy ..J.. aaam b
e

Yol '.'|IL ] % L

mpam = s g

2k

N Bawvaall B
LR
-

e

k
i
d
i
i
i

il

For T
|
]
L 4
t

= :
& i e
|
!
i
i ;

SR S |'|_\'-'_"i."r"-"'"‘-:1-j-1'-

MINUTES { CITY OF PIKEVILLE

On motion made, seconded and carried, the Police Judge and City Attorney
are directed to check up the bill presented by the Jailer of Pike County, for
dieting and lodging city prisoners, and have their report ready for consideration
by the council at its next regular meeting.

On motion made seconded and carried, it is ordered that AlexX Lemon be
exonerated from paying poll tax in the sum of $1.50, charged against him for the
year 1927, for the reason that the said Alex Lemon is not chargeable with a poll
tax, he not being 2 citizen or voter in said city.

It is moved, seconded and carried, the Committee on Publie Utilities be
direeted to take an option for thirty (30) days, on the Keel property on Cardline
Street, for the use and benefit of the City, as a location for a City Hall,

The settlement made by the City Clerk with the Police Judge for the
month of December, 1927, is presented and read and ordered approved and filed.

The settlement made by the City Clerk with the Chief of Police, for the
month of December, 1927, is presented and read and ordered approved and filed,

ORDERED THAT:

W.E. Syck, be allowed the sum of One Hundred (4100,00) Dollars, as
advancement in payment for colleeting eity taxes, as City Tax Collector, for
the year 1927, @ 1% per cent.

ORDERED THAT:
walter Robinson be allowed the sum of One Hundred Th
Dollars, salary as Chief of Police for the month of December,

ORDERED THAT: L.
T.on Robinson be allowed the sum of One Hundred and Twenty Five (3125.00)
Dollars, salary as Deputy Chief of Police for the month of December, 1927,

ORDERED THAT:
Teston Justice be zallowed the sum of One Hundred Twenty Five (!
Dollars, salary as Deputy Chief of Police for the month of December, 192

ORDERED THAT:
7.J. Kendriek be allowed the sum of Sixty ($60.00) Dollars, salary as
Police Judge for the month of December, 1927,

ORDEHED T....:LT :
T7.J. Kendrieck be allowed the sum of Forty (340.00) Dollars,
Clerk Hire for Police Judge for the month of December, 1927.

ORDERED THAT _
J.M. Hatcher be allowed the sum of One Hundred (#100.00) Dollars, salary
ag City Attorney for the month of December, 197 s

ORDERED THAT: :
walter Hatcher be allowed the sum of Twelve and ED/IGD (#12,50) Dollars,
Salary, as City Treasurer, for the month of December, 1927.

ORDERED THAT: | ‘
W.T. Criffith be allowdd the sum of Two and 50/100 (%2.50) Dollars,

o)y

salary as City Engineer for the month of December, 1927.

ORDERED THAT: i
Earl & John Scott be allowed the sum of Two Hundred (8200.00) Dollars,
salary for cleaning streets for month of Deecember, 1927, as per contract.

ORDERED THAT:

Xy., &. W.Va. Power Company be allowed the sum of Three “undred Nine
and 38/100 ($309.28) Dollars, for power furnished for street lights for month of
December, 1927.

ORDERED _ ) .
E. Sanders, be allowed the sum of Seventy Eight and BleﬁD (%78,85)
Dollars, salary as City Clerk for the month of December, 1927, and services,

1§ . I~ I..
TR kLA
15 £

l'l".ll Ih.-_-.* : e
M, i

- = s
o e st e, B e L R et
- e o e |

=

~.5.uh|:_t‘.ﬂ.-i‘:§.'u:::,:'_-..mﬁ':.l.‘¢4'.-

...r.i-uu_pl-l.ni.-.-_-r-.' JEp R == aad
: H

v ri-:_"u.-qi-.-ii.-r-i
i

-
] ]
o %

o BT YRR -.-'-nm%,u-:.i-.‘-ilﬂm%ﬁ#irw
A A y v} ] ; i" ]
: : W

B AP |

r’ &k e . ..' i
it | i AL Ly Brnat i g
P g el ; R i
.:“..{ : RS AL SNCCRT TR
. R T nitoy g [
a -A. E. - [

3 i
1] :



4

;
l

1
|
|

| :
R

! -
: -...--.-..J_-n e e R

i
‘ -
! 3 i 3
B e L R T T

|
i
L S e e LT

i
i

i _+-|-l+.-l.- L -

, ] ) H
H
i

T i -l—-l[-.l.-w g

' - & - b B

- - e . L]
: ———ESTRL R Sl b e e E
1 . T § - .

» & - i -. L
¥ 2 . o5 el i

1 v N i |
e ahiars .:-_.-J'-l-;-. B T
i . L

3
3

i 2 ts Py T e

i1 i H r = B E - o e
1 : - ; k : 3
I! H T

L x - = . |
;! - g e . = ot o —— = g Eu-.....:.--l— e . o s e A T .
. e e e sas i Lo ot e <o e U R i b i f
E vf . = i | CET i " Y - = - 5 = T ¥
| 3

i e e e R P gy i e

84

- 1 . 1 e = - . N 3 . - . i --_. oy A i
11 g s [ ¥ e . ]

13

MINUTES { CITY OF PIKEVILLE

IORDERED THAT:

Bennie England be allowed the sum of Thirty ($30,00) Dollars, sakaypy as
Caretaker of Fire station and Truck for 10 days up to Jan. 1lst, 1928, @ $3,00 per day

|

| |
IORDERED THAT:
' W.B. Syek be allowed the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Five and 84/100 (#255,84)
Dollars, for Salary for collecting 317056.70, city taxes @ 1% % as per contract.

N

IORDERED THAT:
James Carnes be allowdd the sum of Eight ($8.00) Dollars, for hauling
dead dogs & cats out of town, as per bill rendered.

IORDERED THAT:

. Bennie England be allowed the s of Twenty One ($21,00) Dollars, salary
as care taker of Fire Dept. 7 days @ $3.00 per day, balance in full.

|

I\*

ORDERED THAT:
Mrs. J.D. Sword be allowed the sum of One and 50/100 (#1.50) Dollars, for
ipoll tax paid to city for year 1927. beinz error in making said charge,

lORDERED THAT: '
The American LaFrance Fire Engine Co., be allowed the sufi of One Hundred
Seventeen and 95/100 ($117.95) Dollars, as per bill of 12-1-1927, beines in full

Councilman, I.E. Brooks moved that the Fureka Fire Hose Mfg. Co., D
allowed the sum of $700.00, for Fire Hose as per invoice of 9-16-27, ¢
motion being duly seconded, upon a croll call of the council the vote was
follows:

I.E. Brooks Rush Sword Absent
Oscar Jackson E.E. Trivitte Yes
B.A. Ratliff Richard Thompson Absent,

II The result of th rote b r announced by the Clerk, the mayor
lEaid motion carried, and '

IORDERED THAT

b bl 4T o
Mrs. W.W. Reynolds be allowed the sum of One and 50/100 (#1.50) Dollars,
bax id to eity tax collector for year 1927, same being error on part of

for poll tax pe
assessor 1n taking list.

NENTRTT MU A
DHDERED THAT =

Walter Hateher be allowed the sum of Fifty ($50.,00) Dollars, as premium
pn bond as City Treasurer for 1928.

DRDERED THAT:
Cumberland Publishing Co., be 2llowed the sum of Twelve (12,00) Dollars,
for supplies furnished eity up to Dee. 15th, 1927, as per bill of 12-31=-27,

ORDERED

Noads of coal, 1 to fire station and 1 to police station as per

IORDERED THAT:

F HEmeriecan LaFrance Fire Engine Company be allowed the sum of Thireteen and
£8/100 ($13.28) Dollars, for bill of 10-29-27, for supplies for fire Dept.

|

|
IORDERED THAT N

T.E. Newton, the sum of One Hundred Fifty ($150.00) Dollars, salary as
Bupt. of the water Dept. for the month of Dee. 1927, payable out of the water fund,

RDERED THAT:

A.S. Corbin, be allowed the sum of One Hundred Twenty Five ($125.00)
ollars, salary as Bump Operator, for water Dept. for month of December, 1927,
ayable out of the water fund.

II
L
:rﬂ.‘nDT"T" Tl MEAM -

| Kentucky &. W.Va. Power Co. be allowed the sum of Three Hundred Thirty
hand 52/100 ($333.52) Dollars, for power furnished watér Dept. for month of Dee.,
19277 payable out of the water fund.

i N i -
4 i ny . o e
T L P N S R W e e e T e —— :l-'l-_—_-- T A e

3 r
= i

=L - B
o s i g R S ol B i S Ll

5

:
1 _
i
|

b

.

1 1 1

i e 111 L L —";-I-q-"lfl-.-'-.l ﬁr-n',—a—— i mdme oy

‘i -

.I'
-I L1

[

bt :|.q.r...|u"-_-d-|: g e T




L]
i ST AR g e R R I S TS R R P
i o e ; 1 E
Fa B : .

¥ |
.i -

- gl < i
T B A

i
= e R AT e e R

.n.--f!i.l .

g
- -
ol |
i |
hﬂﬂﬂi.-'l{'
:

- ﬂ...--....l_ mEd g wiemn
|
i
PR e
]
i
i
s '._-'{-u-il-
|

"l-ri-l ridd
¥
e e G
H:_ﬁ@ﬁ@¥“;v,.

ORDERED THAT:

m.BE. Newton be 2llowed the sum of Two Hundred Thirty Nine and 78/100
(#239.78) Dollars,for current expense account for December 1927, as Supt. of
water Dept.,payable out of the water fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Cumberland Publishing Company be allowed the sum of Twelve and 50/100
($12.50) Dollars, for warrants for city water dept. as per bill of 12-29=27,
payable out of the water fund.

ORDERED' THAT:.

The Ludlow Valve Mfg. Co., be allowed the sum of Eighty Nine and 97/100
(889.97) Dollars, for supplies for water Dept. as per bill of 11-29-1927, payable
out of the water fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Foster Thornburg Hdwe. Co. be allowed the sum of One Hundred Eighty Two
and 67/100 ($182.67) Dollars, for meterw and supplies furnished water Dept., as
per bills of Dec. 5th, and 10th, 1927, payable out of the water fund.,

ORDERED THAT:

paradon Mfgz. Co., be allowed the sum of Twenty Seven and 18/100 (&27.18)
Dollars, for supplies furnished water Dept. as per bill of Dec. 13th, 1927.
Payable out of the water fund.

ORDERED THAT:

the Portsmouth Supply Co., be allowed the sum of One and 32/100 (31,33)
Dollars, for supplies furnished water dept. as per bills of 12-8-27, payable
out of the water fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Emmons Hawkins Hdwe. Co. be allowed the sum of Fifty One and 89/100
($52.89) Dollars, for supplies for water Dept. as per bill of 12-16-1927, payable
out of the water fund.

ORDERELD THAT:

The Weleh Chemical Company, be allowed the sum of Seventy Five (875.00)
Dollars, for ground sulphate alumina as per bill of 12-6-1927, payable out of the
water fund.

The report of the City Clerk on License fees collected by him /during
the year 1927, 1s as follows: ’

"The followine is a list of city license sold and collected for by
the City Clerk, from January 3rd, 1927, up to January 6th, 1928.

Fred Elankenship To Retail Cigaretts $5 .00
e 4 5 " Soft Drinks 1,29
.. Yost " o Cigaretts 0,00
E " " " Soft Drinks 1.25
New Grocery Store " " Cigaretts 10,00
Rexal Drug Store " o Cirabetts 10,00
Playing cards 10,00

Soft Drinks 200

Malissa Damron Soft Drinks 1.29
Cizaretts 9.00

D. Stoots Cizaretts 5,00
Soft Drinks 4 I

J.H. Fleming Soft Drinks 1.25
Cigzaretts 5.00

John Owens Soft Drinks 1 &0
Eee Smith Soft Drinks 313
i L Cizaretts 12 .00
Charley Helvey Soft Drinks 2e00
Angel Sfetlkas Soft Drinks 2«00
Cigaretts 10,00

New York Restaurant Cigaretts 10,00
A.E.F. Shoe Shining Cizaretts 10,00
J.A. McCowan Soft Drinks 2600
mon mn Cigaretts 10.00
Poul ters Restaurant Soft Drinks 2s00
Ratliffs Drug Store Soft Drinks 2.00
Newsom's Restaurant » o 1.90
» " Ciraretts 7 « 20
WedefoeF.He Mullins " 7 «00
Soft Drinks 1,90

Play House Fool R, Operate 3 pool tables 35.00
Adam Cox PFPool Room " -, S o 0o .00
G.E. Reynolds ' caretts 10,00
o » £t Drinks 2.90
£t Drinks 2 .00

raretts 10,00
Anna J. Adkins Cigaretts 10,00
Soff Drinks 2,50

i
10
Geo. S. Owsley 50
1

1 i i
e -E-—-- e -|.-——-|‘-- » '-I.r'--+,-.|-'-|-- .'-.-- FIEEES --.-.- REE ) .:j'
i RS A Sl
| | t i
=

ol

|
! i I'I "
T - = T
o ]
L

bt Py i
..-r..-fr_"'- o ; - ﬂgh_ﬂ-
i i Fpet i v, i
i (=i e by -

&
1 L B

{ A P

y & & - " o »
¥ ] e B el S ¥ e ] s
e FE L EL D e et s S T H (Y] - .

L]
§
1

g g sl
1, L ' .:. = i e I & a
i e | v ¥ . ! g
'l""rl"ﬂ""'ﬁ--:-i.-r ﬂ.l s e L -.Il 1 i et '-r.'-. S
retk = xE, ! 3 i
T

b Tt & F TR Y T
PLir o e

5 :
it

o T
,u-.u.-}.r.i-ubpld ]
r 1] -
' |

g -d_-.-1g,.:| T T
o ] !

-.-.r-vt-u-r--".-;u- T
m"i
Tt

"5



‘
%‘

L
_.lln:iwrlldﬁ-l- Ly

e Fpie s AR 0D
; x i
1
e - i-r_ n.;q_'.;'u,.‘nn. un-r-.-,'n

\
o i .ﬂ-n-.-d_ B g e
-
L

1
i
VLA "-"-u;"}\-.)-'l.l'l.'-ﬂ'a.l.l.
|
Pt —-‘rr-uh--ri =raakE
1

B i .-_u--n.--—-r'l-l-ll--l-—'-.i-—-l‘—r-l-
1 | ] ;
£ H i
& i | 3 ]
2 X
|

.........r'.'.. aEwEE

e

-
¥ &
- -2 L e
SN A — R TS - L e e n-"‘ﬂ—--n- prad -
t 1 - .5 =] r E
I ] ; P t 1 s A e e T

86

) 3 3 hO R
3sa Damron To Retail Soft Drinks 9290

rille Bot. Coe. " Wholesale W L Eu.@D
Robinson " Retail " w 2 .00
" " Cigaretts 10,00
" " Operate Pool R. 4 tables 40,00
Yoat " Retail Soft Drinks - 1,90
o " " Cizaretts 7.50
Martin Wrizht " " Soft Drinks 1,90
S.D. Reynolds " " " 2,50
* - Iy ! 'I!, e o 50
roleman Candy Co. " Drinks 2.
gﬁlﬂ woooon " raretts 10.00
Sam Caudi " retts 10,00
Sam Caundill i t o B
Drink 2.50
Sam Saad " Drinks o
e " Cigaretts 10,00
2 Playing Cards 10,00
Pinson dJr. " Cizaretts i 5

A
|l |-l:_.l
=

.II

300 ) G Cd
s DO e O
=500

ct

Total Amount collected T402.04
Treasurers Receipt Filed 402.04.

"r" A TTH T
J "L.l. akanld LI

motion made, seconded and calfiﬁﬁ Jﬁunﬁil is adjourned until

meeting date, January 17th, 1
APPEOVED : %M}’M

Mayor.

At a special called meeting of the Common Counecil, cnl}rd for the Eurpgse
of considering a building permit applied imr by the Inpnmn ﬁwllrggs Jqél cgﬂéene
and held on the 7th day of January, 1927, at *hﬁﬂulTv hall lﬁb“ji'i c;ﬁﬁé :ush
following were prewent: lMayor, Geo. Pinson Jr., Councilmen, Oscar Jackson, X
Sword and Richard Thompson.

Hon. Sidney Trivette appeared in open council and ﬂrp11e@ for é ﬁgriitd
| to erect a Busx Station on Caroline Ave, size 14' x 18" to Temceﬂrﬁf1$:?ﬂ gct 00
wall board and concrete blocks and glass, to be built on the W.T. Huffman .

] i m i £ he Cannon

Councilman, Rush Sword, moved thatl said permit be i”LuEﬁ to F"e i:.ﬂﬂ
| Ball Bus Co to erect a building on the W.T. Huffman lo® on urﬂl1ﬂeﬂ_wei, n e

i | = LN | 2 ; - g e ' o ot = r11 -h”:' I.,, .—_-,lr 3'!{}1"1‘31"!""_. :

1ty cev ] ekv. to be constructed ol wood, W

the city of llLE‘ille Kentucky, © e B
blocks and glass, to ren in on said lot only two years, and gaid me%GH L?liﬂ |
duly seconded ty Richard Thompson, and upon & aye and nay vote, ecarried DY

unanimous vote of the councilmen present.

; 1d carried, C i ig ad journed until the
Upon motion made, geconded and carried, Council 18 adjourne

: o T = g o
| next resular meeting date, January 17th, 1928.

“‘f%i;23;i£¢¥f1fﬂ
/

Mayor

i
} - - L - : -
; “ ; 4 i o e, AT e S e e e i e 8 Py it T
F g Syl o o - ; I " i i, - - e . g s I :
o -“'I."- iﬂr.:"_”r""" = A I e Uk g eyl LAl = % = :
4 s 3

e T

L | r l . f
il e n..'l-!ll-'l. “IIIT-- Syl -.-| a-a-—_-q._--

E

|
r-ulh.

T i I -
o »
ik et FLIC] .4-;- g g -
8 ‘ L o

PR LT T 11-'!—-!- Lo B
. iV |

e

o - A T ey 3
* - - T ey E 1 —_rigy - e S T T v e Eis i el o =3 - . S e o : — ' g s L-;'r gt A lh'.“1;'|-..-!,-r'-.:"l"":
i Ir.ll'l.l?-:lll-rl: .-J'-I"rlg..n..“wlbj'.;-l#'.rll.ﬁt ;Fiﬁ:‘ .I S . : " : = = - ! " - e ._ . b T s ; = =gt i -_l.'. -.-.'-' i, 5 ; - L - - T '
i e S Hir el =

J HEL A bRt iy e g T e R £ £ £ fi;fﬁ

.#JH'

'!.



